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Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre %

001 MAIRIE Salle des mariages 1214 791 65,16 8 1,01 2 0,25 781 98,74 423 34,84 430 55,06 142 18,18 63 8,07 38 4,87 48 6,15 24 3,07 13 1,66 4 0,51 8 1,02 5 0,64 2 0,26 4 0,51

002 École Françoise DOLTO 1240 817 65,89 8 0,98 4 0,49 805 98,53 423 34,11 496 61,61 121 15,03 78 9,69 22 2,73 16 1,99 21 2,61 19 2,36 10 1,24 7 0,87 5 0,62 6 0,75 4 0,50

003 Gymnase ROBESPIERRE 1194 718 60,13 8 1,11 4 0,56 706 98,33 476 39,87 460 65,16 95 13,46 72 10,20 15 2,12 5 0,71 11 1,56 14 1,98 17 2,41 5 0,71 4 0,57 5 0,71 3 0,42

004 Gymnase ROBESPIERRE 1049 639 60,92 10 1,56 5 0,78 625 97,81 410 39,08 419 67,04 91 14,56 58 9,28 17 2,72 10 1,60 4 0,64 7 1,12 6 0,96 4 0,64 3 0,48 4 0,64 2 0,32

005 École ROBESPIERRE 996 643 64,56 2 0,31 4 0,62 638 99,22 353 35,44 359 56,27 125 19,59 71 11,13 25 3,92 2 0,31 13 2,04 25 3,92 3 0,47 3 0,47 6 0,94 3 0,47 3 0,47

006 École Pierre BROSSOLETTE 1125 712 63,29 8 1,12 3 0,42 701 98,46 413 36,71 395 56,35 94 13,41 90 12,84 34 4,85 18 2,57 25 3,57 14 2,00 9 1,28 12 1,71 5 0,71 3 0,43 2 0,29

007 École Angela DAVIS 1162 775 66,70 11 1,42 6 0,77 758 97,81 387 33,30 436 57,52 130 17,15 58 7,65 32 4,22 29 3,83 8 1,06 29 3,83 7 0,92 4 0,53 9 1,19 11 1,45 5 0,66

008 École Paul LANGEVIN 1009 574 56,89 11 1,92 6 1,05 557 97,04 435 43,11 358 64,27 83 14,90 59 10,59 17 3,05 8 1,44 7 1,26 5 0,90 9 1,62 3 0,54 4 0,72 1 0,18 3 0,54

009 Club Édouard FINCK 1326 875 65,99 11 1,26 12 1,37 852 97,37 451 34,01 546 64,08 108 12,68 49 5,75 23 2,70 25 2,93 11 1,29 52 6,10 7 0,82 9 1,06 7 0,82 10 1,17 5 0,59

010 École JOLIOT CURIE 1374 848 61,72 10 1,18 6 0,71 832 98,11 526 38,28 494 59,38 143 17,19 88 10,58 24 2,88 21 2,52 15 1,80 13 1,56 8 0,96 9 1,08 7 0,84 8 0,96 2 0,24

011 Gymnase MANOUCHIAN 1413 898 63,55 13 1,45 11 1,22 874 97,33 515 36,45 550 62,93 144 16,48 61 6,98 25 2,86 27 3,09 13 1,49 11 1,26 12 1,37 7 0,80 12 1,37 6 0,69 6 0,69

012 École Charlotte DELBO 1284 801 62,38 13 1,62 4 0,50 785 98,00 483 37,62 483 61,53 126 16,05 65 8,28 34 4,33 13 1,66 22 2,80 12 1,53 9 1,15 8 1,02 5 0,64 5 0,64 3 0,38

013 École Anne SYLVESTRE 1628 1061 65,17 16 1,51 7 0,66 1038 97,83 567 34,83 637 61,37 183 17,63 82 7,90 24 2,31 30 2,89 28 2,70 19 1,83 11 1,06 10 0,96 2 0,19 11 1,06 1 0,10

014 École Jules VALLÈS 1430 875 61,19 10 1,14 4 0,46 861 98,40 555 38,81 538 62,49 128 14,87 89 10,34 28 3,25 12 1,39 15 1,74 16 1,86 8 0,93 10 1,16 10 1,16 3 0,35 4 0,46

015 École STENDHAL 1252 864 69,01 6 0,69 4 0,46 854 98,84 388 30,99 483 56,56 160 18,74 59 6,91 36 4,22 39 4,57 33 3,86 19 2,22 6 0,70 5 0,59 2 0,23 5 0,59 7 0,82

016 École Frida KAHLO 1496 853 57,02 2 0,23 8 0,94 843 98,83 643 42,98 541 64,18 144 17,08 73 8,66 25 2,97 8 0,95 15 1,78 12 1,42 5 0,59 9 1,07 4 0,47 1 0,12 6 0,71

017 Salle Jacques SOLOMON 1134 775 68,34 10 1,29 5 0,65 758 97,81 359 31,66 442 58,31 126 16,62 65 8,58 28 3,69 32 4,22 18 2,37 23 3,03 4 0,53 7 0,92 4 0,53 6 0,79 3 0,40

018 École Firmin GÉMIER 1361 865 63,56 13 1,50 5 0,58 847 97,92 496 36,44 482 56,91 162 19,13 76 8,97 52 6,14 26 3,07 15 1,77 9 1,06 8 0,94 9 1,06 3 0,35 3 0,35 2 0,24

019 École Firmin GEMIER 1111 732 65,89 10 1,37 8 1,09 714 97,54 379 34,11 395 55,32 117 16,39 78 10,92 36 5,04 16 2,24 17 2,38 26 3,64 6 0,84 4 0,56 8 1,12 8 1,12 3 0,42

020 École Gérard PHILIPE 1147 705 61,46 5 0,71 3 0,43 697 98,87 442 38,54 464 66,57 63 9,04 69 9,90 35 5,02 9 1,29 17 2,44 13 1,87 7 1,00 6 0,86 0 0,00 4 0,57 10 1,43

021 École Jean MACÉ (extension) 1315 822 62,51 4 0,49 2 0,24 816 99,27 493 37,49 464 56,86 156 19,12 56 6,86 27 3,31 36 4,41 23 2,82 16 1,96 3 0,37 3 0,37 15 1,84 5 0,61 12 1,47

022 École Francine FROMOND 1425 916 64,28 9 0,98 5 0,55 902 98,47 509 35,72 498 55,21 159 17,63 96 10,64 39 4,32 31 3,44 24 2,66 13 1,44 5 0,55 10 1,11 10 1,11 11 1,22 6 0,67

023 École Jacques PRÉVERT 1257 797 63,40 5 0,63 8 1,00 784 98,37 460 36,60 423 53,95 156 19,90 97 12,37 31 3,95 4 0,51 29 3,70 22 2,81 5 0,64 6 0,77 4 0,51 5 0,64 2 0,26

024 Ecole Malala Yousafzai (extension) 1517 981 64,67 10 1,02 9 0,92 962 98,06 536 35,33 599 62,27 152 15,80 75 7,80 32 3,33 31 3,22 19 1,98 14 1,46 6 0,62 9 0,94 16 1,66 3 0,31 6 0,62

Total élection 30459 19337 63,49 213 1,10 135 0,70 18990 98,21 11122 36,51 11392 59,99 3108 16,37 1727 9,09 699 3,68 496 2,61 427 2,25 416 2,19 175 0,92 167 0,88 150 0,79 129 0,68 104 0,55
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Suffrages attribués à chaque candidat

Election présidentielle 2022

Tour 1 - 10/04/2022

Commune : Aubervilliers
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Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre % Nombre %

001 MAIRIE Salle des mariages 1214 718 59,14 51 4,20 9 0,74 658 54,20 496 40,86 541 82,22 117 17,78

002 École Françoise DOLTO 1241 701 56,49 56 4,51 15 1,21 631 50,85 540 43,51 485 76,86 146 23,14

003 Gymnase ROBESPIERRE 1192 600 50,34 35 2,94 13 1,09 553 46,39 592 49,66 425 76,85 128 23,15

004 Gymnase ROBESPIERRE 1050 527 50,19 27 2,57 12 1,14 488 46,48 523 49,81 379 77,66 109 22,34

005 École ROBESPIERRE 996 542 54,42 45 4,52 11 1,10 486 48,80 454 45,58 362 74,49 124 25,51

006 École Pierre BROSSOLETTE 1125 614 54,58 37 3,29 13 1,16 564 50,13 511 45,42 379 67,20 185 32,80

007 École Angela DAVIS 1162 627 53,96 36 3,10 21 1,81 570 49,05 535 46,04 455 79,82 115 20,18

008 École Paul LANGEVIN 1003 479 47,76 30 2,99 11 1,10 438 43,67 524 52,24 319 72,83 119 27,17

009 Club Édouard FINCK 1330 719 54,06 62 4,66 25 1,88 632 47,52 611 45,94 513 81,17 119 18,83

010 École JOLIOT CURIE 1374 707 51,46 45 3,28 12 0,87 649 47,23 667 48,54 511 78,74 138 21,26

011 Gymnase MANOUCHIAN 1413 764 54,07 51 3,61 18 1,27 695 49,19 649 45,93 584 84,03 111 15,97

012 École Charlotte DELBO 1285 671 52,22 49 3,81 13 1,01 609 47,39 614 47,78 467 76,68 142 23,32

013 École Anne SYLVESTRE 1630 911 55,89 62 3,80 7 0,43 842 51,66 719 44,11 676 80,29 166 19,71

014 École Jules VALLÈS 1429 755 52,83 48 3,36 14 0,98 692 48,43 674 47,17 516 74,57 176 25,43

015 École STENDHAL 1253 739 58,98 60 4,79 16 1,28 663 52,91 514 41,02 552 83,26 111 16,74

016 École Frida KAHLO 1497 706 47,16 46 3,07 11 0,73 649 43,35 791 52,84 506 77,97 143 22,03

017 Salle Jacques SOLOMON 1134 653 57,58 39 3,44 15 1,32 599 52,82 481 42,42 483 80,63 116 19,37

018 École Firmin GÉMIER 1366 746 54,61 43 3,15 15 1,10 688 50,37 620 45,39 536 77,91 152 22,09

019 École Firmin GEMIER 1112 663 59,62 46 4,14 30 2,70 587 52,79 449 40,38 459 78,19 128 21,81

020 École Gérard PHILIPE 1147 565 49,26 51 4,45 13 1,13 502 43,77 582 50,74 366 72,91 136 27,09

021 École Jean MACÉ (extension) 1316 755 57,37 35 2,66 10 0,76 710 53,95 561 42,63 569 80,14 141 19,86

022 École Francine FROMOND 1425 817 57,33 67 4,70 16 1,12 728 51,09 608 42,67 551 75,69 177 24,31

023 École Jacques PRÉVERT 1257 673 53,54 33 2,63 15 1,19 625 49,72 584 46,46 445 71,20 180 28,80

024 Ecole Malala Yousafzai (extension) 1510 829 54,90 69 4,57 12 0,79 748 49,54 681 45,10 604 80,75 144 19,25

Total élection 30461 16481 54,11 1123 3,69 347 1,14 15006 49,26 13980 45,89 11683 77,86 3323 22,14
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Election présidentielle 2022

Tour 2 - 24/04/2022

Commune : Aubervilliers


